
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com



VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT 



  Our File No: CS/MSG20011094/T1TF3E2

Date: 19/11/2021

REFERENCE
Handling Insurer: MSIG Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: 1001408921
Claimant Vehicle
No : SMU6017Z Insured Vehicle No : SJV5683L

Date of Loss: 10/10/2020 Nature of Claim: TP Claim No: 248654

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMU6017Z
Make & Model: MASERATI GHIBLI V6, 3.0 (A) Engine No: M15746D057226
Reg. Date: 01/09/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: ZAMTS57C001251213
Colour: Blue Odometer: 72977 km
Engine Capacity: 2987 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:

CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 225/50 R18 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50 R18
Front Left Side: Pirelli  6 mm Rear Left Side: Pirelli  6 mm
Front Right Side: Pirelli  6 mm Rear Right Side: Pirelli  6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
﻿ 
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 52,177.08 14,436.41 37,740.67 72.33
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Labour 6,550.00 2,460.00 4,090.00 62.44
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00  

   
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 58,727.08 16,896.41 41,830.67 71.23

Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 13,050.00
   

Nett Amount (S$) 58,727.08 13,050.00 45,677.08 77.78
   

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 15/10/2020

Date Inspected: 15/10/2020 Inspected At:

Perpendicular Pte Ltd (HQ)
60 JALAN LAM HUAT SINGAPORE, #03-27,
CARROS CENTRE
Singapore 737869

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days

Adjuster: MOHD TAUFIKH BIN HAMID   Manager: DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG
 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

 



REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 19 Nov 2021)
Parts: 143 MASERATI GHIBLI V6 3.0 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)  
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMU6017Z)
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *REAR RH MUFFLER Repair 5,163.00 F *- F
2 1 *FLEXIBLE PAD Not Necessary 47.50 F *- F
3 1 *RH REAR SILENCER SUPPORT Deformed 93.35 F *93.35 F
4 1 *RH REAR SILENCER SUPPORT SCREWS Not Necessary 11.15 F *- F
5 1 *SPACER Not Necessary 52.45 F *- F
6 1 *SPACER SCREWS Not Necessary 7.40 F *- F
7 1 *ADBLUE TANK Not Necessary 5,741.20 F *- F
8 1 *LH SILENCER HEAT SHIELD Not Necessary 75.60 F *- F
9 1 *REAR NOX SENSOR Not Necessary 2,007.35 F *- F
10 1 *COLLAR Not Necessary 27.50 F *- F
11 1 *ADBLUE DOSER MODULE Not Necessary 574.15 F *- F
12 1 *ADBLUE DELIVERY PIPE Not Necessary 603.05 F *- F
13 1 *EXHAUST GAS TEMPERATURE SENSOR Not Necessary 355.21 F *- F
14 1 *ADBLUE HEATER CONTROL UNIT Not Necessary 479.15 F *- F
15 1 *BRAKET Not Necessary 16.50 F *- F
16 1 *SHIELD Not Necessary 78.10 F *- F
17 1 *FRONT NOX SENSOR Not Necessary 2,544.30 F *- F
18 1 *BRACKET Not Necessary 47.50 F *- F
19 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 11.15 F *- F
20 1 *SCREW (M6X16) Not Necessary 3.75 F *- F
21 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 11.15 F *- F
22 1 *NUT Not Necessary 11.15 F *- F
23 1 *L.H. STRAP Not Necessary 51.25 F *- F
24 1 *R.H. STRAP Not Necessary 47.50 F *- F
25 1 *PAD Not Necessary 262.70 F *- F
26 1 *PLUG Not Necessary 213.55 F *- F
27 1 *FILTER Not Necessary 29.35 F *- F
28 1 *RIVET Not Necessary 14.90 F *- F
29 1 *CLIP Not Necessary 11.15 F *- F
30 1 *REAR CHASSIS ASSEMBLY Not Necessary 4,584.70 F *- F
31 1 *SCREW (M14x145) Not Necessary 62.40 F *- F
32 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 80.55 F *- F
33 1 *CLIP Not Necessary 37.20 F *- F
34 1 *CLIP Not Necessary 5.60 F *- F
35 1 *LH BRACKET Not Necessary 20.25 F *- F
36 1 *RH BRACKET Not Necessary 20.25 F *- F
37 1 *SCREW (M10x21.5) Not Necessary 22.30 F *- F
38 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 22.30 F *- F
39 1 *RH TAILLIGHT FIXED SIDE Cracked 1,094.55 F *1,094.55 F
40 1 *LH TAILLIGHT FIXED SIDE Cracked 1,094.55 F *1,094.55 F
41 1 *SUPPLEMENTARY STOP LIGHT Not Necessary 226.35 F *- F
42 1 *RH TAILLIGHT MOBILE SIDE Not Necessary 912.80 F *- F
43 1 *LH TAILLIGHT MOBILE SIDE Not Necessary 912.80 F *- F
44 1 *RUBBER Not Necessary 7.40 F *- F
45 1 *SCREW (M6x21) Not Necessary 27.90 F *- F
46 1 *LH REFLECTOR Not Necessary 84.30 F *- F



Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

47 1 *RH REFLECTOR Cut 84.30 F *84.30 F
48 1 *R.H. CAP FOR SCREW Not Necessary 16.50 F *- F
49 1 *L.H. CAP FOR SCREW Not Necessary 16.50 F *- F
50 1 *BUSHING Not Necessary 11.15 F *- F
51 1 *SCREW (M6x16) Not Necessary 14.87 F *- F
52 1 *RIVET Not Necessary 14.90 F *- F
53 1 *LH BODY SIDE FRAME ASSEMBLY Not Necessary 1,643.90 F *- F
54 1 *RH BODY SIDE FRAME ASSEMBLY Not Necessary 1,643.90 F *- F
55 1 *UPPER LH HEADLIGHT HOUSING GUIDE Not Necessary 164.40 F *- F
56 1 *UPPER RH HEADLIGHT HOUSING GUIDE Not Necessary 165.65 F *- F
57 1 *LOWER LH HEADLIGHT HOUSING GUIDE Not Necessary 140.40 F *- F
58 1 *LOWER RH HEADLIGHT HOUSING GUIDE Not Necessary 140.40 F *- F
59 1 *REAR WINDOW CROSS MEMBER Not Necessary 194.95 F *- F
60 1 *REAR REINFORCEMENT Not Necessary 1,090.40 F *- F
61 1 *LOWER REAR GUARD ASSEMBLY Bent 1,090.40 F *1,090.40 F
62 1 *LH REAR SIDE LOWER COVER ASSEMBLY Not Necessary 178.05 F *- F
63 1 *RH REAR SIDE LOWER COVER ASSEMBLY Not Necessary 178.05 F *- F
64 1 *REAR BUMPER Deformed 2,916.10 F *2,916.10 F
65 1 *REAR BUMPER SHOCK ABSORBER Missing 140.85 F *140.85 F
66 1 *UNDER TAILLIGHT RH BRACKET Not Necessary 45.85 F *- F
67 1 *UPPER CENTRAL BRACKET Deformed 122.30 F *122.30 F
68 1 *UNDER-TAILLIGHT LH BRACKET Not Necessary 45.85 F *- F
69 1 *GASKET Not Necessary 22.30 F *- F
70 1 *RH BUMPER MOUNTING BRACKET Deformed 78.50 F *78.50 F
71 1 *LH BUMPER MOUNTING BRACKET Deformed 78.50 F *78.50 F
72 1 *SCREW Necessary 22.30 F *22.30 F
73 1 *SCREW (10x16) Necessary 7.45 F *7.45 F
74 1 *LEFT REAR BUMPER LOWER TRIM Not Necessary 532.85 F *- F
75 1 *FASTENER BUTTON Not Necessary 15.90 F *- F
76 1 *CENTRAL LOWER TRIM Deformed 553.46 F *553.46 F
77 1 *RIGHT REAR BUMPER LOWER TRIM Not Necessary 532.80 F *- F
78 1 *SCREW (10x16) Necessary 14.90 F *14.90 F
79 1 *SCREW (10x16) Not Necessary 7.45 F *- F
80 1 *RIVET Necessary 55.80 F *55.80 F
81 1 *RIVET Not Necessary 14.90 F *- F
82 1 *PARKING SENSOR Not Working 1,485.30 F *1,485.30 F
83 1 *REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR BRIDLE Not Necessary 137.55 F *- F
84 1 *REAR BUMPER PARKING SENSOR BRIDLE Not Necessary 254.45 F *- F
85 1 *RING Necessary 58.65 F *58.65 F
86 1 *EXTERNAL LH PARKING SENSOR SLEEVE Necessary 95.00 F *95.00 F
87 1 *EXTERNAL RH PARKING SENSOR SLEEVE Necessary 95.00 F *95.00 F
88 1 *INTERNAL LH PARKING SENSOR SLEEVE Necessary 95.00 F *95.00 F
89 1 *INTERNAL RH PARKING SENSOR SLEEVE Necessary 95.00 F *95.00 F
90 1 *CLIP Not Necessary 279.00 F *- F
91 1 *SCREW (M6x16) Not Necessary 3.75 F *- F
92 1 *LIGHT BAR WITHOUT REAR PARKING CAMERA Not Necessary 627.33 F *- F
93 1 *MICROSWITCH REPLACEMENT KIT Not Necessary 304.85 F *- F
94 1 *FASTENER BUTTON Not Necessary 122.30 F *- F
95 1 *MASERATI LOGO EMBLEM Necessary 142.45 F *142.45 F
96 1 *LOGO ON BOOT LID Necessary 142.45 F *142.45 F
97 1 *FASTENER BUTTON Not Necessary 3.80 F *- F
98 1 *BOOT LID Bent 3,271.25 F *3,271.25 F
99 1 *REAR LEFT BOOT LID HINGE Repair 323.00 F *- F
100 1 *REAR RIGHT BOOT LID HINGE Repair 323.00 F *- F
101 1 *LH HINGE COVER Not Necessary 46.30 F *- F
102 1 *RH HINGE COVER Not Necessary 46.30 F *- F
103 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 44.65 F *- F
104 1 *BOOT LID SPRING Not Necessary 111.55 F *- F
105 1 *GASKET Torn 368.45 F *368.45 F
106 1 *BOOT LID COVER Torn 390.35 F *390.35 F



Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

107 1 *ANTIVIBRATING PAD Not Necessary 14.90 F *- F
108 1 *NUT Not Necessary 15.20 F *- F
109 1 *FASTENER BUTTON (6.5x18) Not Necessary 169.15 F *- F
110 1 *BLOCK Not Necessary 47.50 F *- F
111 1 *PAD Not Necessary 73.11 F *- F
112 1 *RUBBER DAMPER Not Necessary 1.90 F *- F
113 1 *RIVET Not Necessary 22.30 F *- F
114 1 *SIDE PLUG Not Necessary 3.80 F *- F
115 1 *PLUG Not Necessary 5.60 F *- F
116 1 *LH DOOR Not Necessary 46.30 F *- F
117 1 *RH DOOR Not Necessary 46.30 F *- F
118 1 *LIFTGATE OPENING SENSOR Not Necessary 665.00 F *- F
119 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 22.30 F *- F
120 1 *REAR BONNET OPENING SENSOR CABLE Not Necessary 43.40 F *- F
121 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 33.50 F *- F
122 1 *CLIP Not Necessary 9.30 F *- F
123 1 *REAR BONNET COMPLETE ACTUATOR Not Necessary 1,152.40 F *- F
124 1 *CONTROL PANEL REAR BONNET CL Not Necessary 123.50 F *- F
125 1 *BALL PIN Not Necessary 5.60 F *- F
126 1 *BALL PIN Not Necessary 5.60 F *- F
127 1 *BALL PIN Not Necessary 18.40 F *- F
128 1 *LH BRACKET Not Necessary 78.50 F *- F
129 1 *REAR BRACKET Not Necessary 73.15 F *- F
130 1 *TRIM PLATE Not Necessary 17.80 F *- F
131 1 *LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT LOCK Bent 147.10 F *147.10 F
132 1 *BOOT LID STRIKER Repair 27.50 F *- F
133 1 *SCREW Not Necessary 33.10 F *- F
134 1 *SCREW Necessary 33.10 F *33.10 F
135 1 *REAR CROSS MEMBER ASSEMBLY Bent 570.00 F *570.00 F
F=Franchise part.

Total Parts (S$) 52,177.08 14,436.41
 

 



Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Labour Items
1 SILENCER New 50.00 0.00
2 ADBLUE SYSTEM New 350.00 100.00
3 REAR CHASSIS New 800.00 0.00
4 BODYWORK AND REAR OUTER TRIM PANELS New 350.00 60.00
5 REAR BUMPER AND PARKING SENSOR New 120.00 40.00
6 REAR LID New 80.00 60.00
7 BODYWORK New 2,000.00 1,000.00
8 BODY PAINTWORK New 2,000.00 1,000.00
9 PROGRAMMING AND DIAGNOSIS New 800.00 200.00
 

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 6,550.00 2,460.00
 

< END OF ESTIMATES >


